Office of the First Appellate Authority Revenue Department 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2020/292

Dated: [4] 12] 2020

IN THE MATTER OF: ID -22213

Mr. Abdul Amir Amiro

Appellant

SDM-/PIO

Respondent

Date of Hearing

10.12.2020

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Mr. Abdul Amir Amiro in respect of I.D.22213.

1. Present: Mr. Abdul Amir Amiro, Appellant on 10.12.2020.

2. Present : Sh. Manvinder Singh, SDM/PIO, Minority Affairs

3. All present heard.

4. The applicant has filed an RTI application 10.8.2020 seeking information permissibility of use of Ashok emblem by Urs Committee official. PIO submits that Ashok emblem have not been authorized by Revenue Department to Urs Committee for use in their official usage. The PIO was directed to reply to the appellant accordingly with 15 days.

5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Abdul Amir Amiro S/o late Abdul Salam, R/o 1711, F.F. gali Takhat Wali, Suiwalan, Daryaganj, Delhi-110002

(K.S. MEENA) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2020/

Dated:

Copy to:

1. The SDM/PIO, Minority Affairs-for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delni.

3. Joint Director (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA